MLog S.A.

Publicly held Corporation

CNPJ/MF No. 13.444.994/0001-87

NIRE 33.3.0029745-6

NOTICE TO THE MARKET

MLog S.A. ("MLog" or "The Company"), pursuant to article 12 of CVM Instruction 358 of January 3, 2002, as amended, hereby informs its shareholders and the market in general that it received, on this date, the attached correspondence of the shareholder Maverick Holding S.A., through which it informed to have transferred to Nortegrãos Operadora Logística Investimentos S.A. (future Lion Investimentos S.A.), its subsidiary, part of the shares issued by the Company.

As mentioned in the attached communication, the abovementioned transfer of shares does not change the composition of the control or the administrative structure of MLog.

The original copy of the correspondence is filed at the Company's headquarters.

Rio de Janeiro, November 17 2017

Gustavo Barbeito de Vasconcellos Lantimant Lacerda CIO/IRO

MLog S.A.

Rua Lauro Muller, nº 116, salas 2601 e 2608 – parte Rio de Janeiro, RJ, CEP 22.290-906

At: Mr. Gustavo Barbeito de Vasconcellos Lantimant Lacerda CIO/IRO

Dear Sirs,

Maverick Holding SA, a corporation enrolled in the National Registry of Legal Entities of the Ministry of Finance ("CNPJ / MF") under number 16.855.255 / 0001-76, with its registered office at Rua México nº 03, 9º andar - parte, City and State of Rio de Janeiro, CEP 20.031-144 ("Maverick"), in compliance with art. 12 of CVM Instruction 358 of January 3, 2002, announces that, on this date, it transferred nine hundred and forty-five thousand, seven hundred and twelve (945,712) shares, representing 32.61% (thirty-two integers and sixty-one hundredths percent) of the issued shares of MLog S.A., to Nortegrãos Operadora Logística S.A. (future Lion Investimentos SA), a corporation enrolled with the CPNJ / MF under No. 26.421.417/0001-11, with its registered office at Rua México, nº 03, 9º andar - parte, City and State of Rio de Janeiro, CEP 20.031-144 ("Lion").

- 2. As a result of the abovementioned transfer of shares, Maverick became the direct holder of 593,474 (five hundred and ninety-three thousand, four hundred and seventy-four) shares representing 20.47% (twenty integers and forty seven hundredths per cent) of the issued shares of MLog S.A. Lion, in turn, became the direct owner of 945,712 (nine hundred and forty-five thousand, seven hundred and twelve) shares representing 32.61% (thirty-two integers and sixty-one hundredths percent) of the issued shares of MLog S.A.
- 3. Lion's capital is fully owned by Maverick and therefore the above-mentioned share transfer does not change the composition of the MLog S.A. control and will not change its management structure.

	Maverick Holding S.A.
Regards,	